
B.14.2 : ORGANIZATION OF EPILEPSY CAMPS WITH THE HELP OF 

EPILEPSY FOUNDATION MUMBAI 

The camps are organized in coordination&with technical support from Epilepsy 

foundation, a charitable institute Mumbai.  

Organization of the camp  

1) All Medical Officer & Health staff including School Health team of the concerned 

district & neighbouring districts should be instructed for referring the patients. 

2) The eminent neurologist from epilepsy foundation will attend the camps 

3) The civil surgeon has to procure medicine as per National Rural Health Mission 

Guidelines. 

4) The Patients has to be referred by school Health Program team & Health care Provider in 

the vehicle provided to them. 

5) EEG test is done in the camp for diagnosis of Epilepsy.  

6) Patients will be provided physiotherapy, speech therapy &Occupational therapy in the 

camp. 

Epilepsy Camp Report  2011 TO 2013 
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1. 

 

2011-12 

 

870 

 

1121 

 

1991 

 

386 

 

306 
-  

15.90 

 

19.34 

 

 

 

2. 

 

2012-13 

 

1862 

 

1573 

 

3437 

 

586 

 

273 

 

868 

 

48.40 

 

42.81 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Sr.No District Hospital Date of Camps 

1 Civil  Hospital, Alibag 19
th
 May 2013 

2 SDH Hospital, Dahanu 9
th

 June 2013 

3 Civil Hospital, Ahamadnager 14
th
 July 2013 

4 Civil Hospital, Jalgaon 4
th

 August 2013 

5 SDH Hospital, Aurangabad 22
nd

 September 2013 

6 Civil Hospital, Vashim 20
th
 October 2013 

7 SDH Hospital, Karad 24
th
 November 2013 

8 Civil Hospital, Chandrapur 21
st
 December 2013 

9 Civil Hospital, Gadchiroli 22
nd

 December 2013 

10 Civil Hospital, Beed 9
th

 February 2014 

 

Sr

No 
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from 

School 

Examin

ation 

Other

s 

Total 

Patients 

 

EEG  OT/PT/ 
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Sanctioned 
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Expenditure 

(In Lakhs)  

 

1. 

Civil 

Hospital, 

Alibaug 

19/5/2013 113 27 140 34 69 4.40 

Report not 

submitted 

 

2. 

SDH 

Dahanu,  

Dist. Thane 

9/6/2013 223 209 432 65 111 4.40 

Report not 

submitted 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


